
Thursday, August 27, 2020 at 14:40:24 Eastern Daylight Time

Page 1 of 2

Subject: Fw: Requests for comments on ROW Abandonment (AB 772 Por<ons of Execu<ve Blvd & Old
Georgetown Road)

Date: Thursday, May 21, 2020 at 11:15:10 AM Eastern Daylight Time
From: LaBaw, Marie
To: Tracy, Joshua
ACachments: Jan 2019 Plans.pdf

At this <me MCDPS sec<on of Fire Department Access and Water Supply supports this abandonment
condi<oned on the opportunity to review any revisions to the aVached plan set.

S Marie LaBaw PhD, PE
Fire Department Access and Water Supply
Department of PermiWng Services
255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor
Rockville, MD 20850
(240) 773-8917 Office
Marie.LaBaw@montgomerycountymd.gov

 
From: Tracy, Joshua <Joshua.Tracy@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 3:32 PM
To: Terry, Mark <Mark.Terry@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Torma, Rebecca <Rebecca.Torma-
Kim@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Pallas, Edward
<Edward.Pallas@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Warnick, Pastora
<Pastora.Warnick@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Panjshiri, A<q
<A<q.Panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Mencarini, Katherine
<katherine.mencarini@montgomeryplanning.org>; Stanbury-Woolery, Caville <Caville.Stanbury-
Woolery@wsscwater.com>; Washington Gas Light <Slincoln@washgas.com>; Bergling, Autumn
D:(Contractor - BGE) <Autumn.Bergling@bge.com>
Cc: Willis, Eric <Eric.Willis@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Cupples, Tim
<Tim.Cupples@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Subject: Requests for comments on ROW Abandonment (AB 772 Por<ons of Execu<ve Blvd &
Old Georgetown Road)
 
All, 
 
Please find aVached an applica<on from the Montgomery County Department of
Transporta<on- Division of Transporta<on Engineering, to abandon a por<ons of Execu<ve
Boulevard and Old Georgetown Road in the White Flint Sector Area. The aVached applica<on
includes:



Page 2 of 2

includes:
 

1.   Cover LeVer Memorandum
2.   Narra<ve & Jus<fica<on Statement
3.   Exhibits A-F describing the area sought for abandonment

 
 
Please review the aVached and submit any comments you may have concerning the subject
request to me no later than July 15th, 2020.
 
An Execu<ve Order authorizing a public hearing to consider abandonment pe<<on will be issued
once a new hearing officer is appointed by the County. Addi<onal informa<on will be provided
in regard to said hearing as informa<on becomes available. 
 
I thank you in advance for your considera<on and aVen<on to this maVer. Should you have any
ques<ons, please feel free to give me a call.
 
Regards,
 
 
Joshua Tracy, RWA, R/W-NAC, R/W-RAC
Real Estate Specialist
 
Department of TransportaHon 
Division of Transporta<on Engineering
Property Acquisi<on Sec<on
100 Edison Park Drive, 4th Floor
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
240-777-7256
Joshua.Tracy@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Take 10 minutes to be counted now – visit: hCps://2020census.gov/

For COVID-19 InformaHon and resources, visit: www.montgomerycountymd.gov/COVID19
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